# \$40.00 484810

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495208

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Digital Wind Systems, Inc. |          | 10/23/2018     | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | General Electric Company |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 River Road             |  |
| City:           | Schenectady              |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 12345                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: NEW YORK    |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4848108 | SABRE     |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2032293550

**Email:** sean.merrill@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Merrill
Address Line 1: 901 Main Avenue

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sean Merrill   |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /sean merrill/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 10/24/2018     |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SABRE ALERT Service Mark Assignment-signed 10-23-2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0121

900471219

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Digital Wind Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania located at 27 Papermill Road, Newtown Square, Pennsylvania 19073 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following Service Mark

| TRADEMARK | SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO. |
|-----------|-----------------------------|
| SABRE     | 86041506 / 4848108          |

and WHEREAS, General Electric Company a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York located at 1 River Road Schenectady, New York 12345, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Service Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Service Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Mark and the identified application and/or registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Service Mark.

BY: JUIL WW

Name: JOHN W. W.

Title: President, DIGITH

Date of Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 10/24/2018**